LTC1540
1
1540fb
For more information www.linear.com/LTC1540
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
Nanopower Comparator
with Reference

(DD Package) ..................................... –65°C to 125°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec) ................... 300°C
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL *PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC1540CDD#PBF LTC1540CDD#TRPBF LAAS 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC1540IDD#PBF LTC1540IDD#TRPBF LAAS 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC1540CS8#PBF LTC1540CS8#TRPBF 1540 8-Lead Plastic SO 0°C to 70°C
LTC1540IS8#PBF LTC1540IS8#TRPBF 1540I 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LTC1540CMS8#PBF LTC1540CMS8#TRPBF LTCE 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC1540IMS8#PBF LTC1540IMS8#TRPBF LTADV 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through
designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.

REVISION HISTORY
REV DATE DESCRIPTION PAGE NUMBER
B 08/17 Reformatted Order Information.
Added web links.
Add Information for analog devices.
Corrected test conditions for supply current specification (ICC).
2
All Pages
All Pages
3
(Revision history begins at Rev B)
LTC1540
14
1540fb
For more information www.linear.com/LTC1540  LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION 1997
LT 0817 REV B • PRINTED IN USA
RELATED PARTS
TYPICAL APPLICATION
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
LT®1178/LT1179 Dual/Quad 17µA Precision Single Supply Op Amps 70µV Max VOS, 5nA Max IBIAS
LT1351 Single 250µA, 3MHz, 200V/µs Op Amp with Shutdown C-Load™ Op Amp Stable Driving Any Capacitive Load
LT1352/LT1353 Dual/Quad 250µA, 3MHz, 200V/µs Op Amps C-Load Op Amps Stable Driving Any Capacitive Load
LTC1440 Micropower Comparator with 1% Reference 1.182V ±1% Reference, ±10mV (Max) Input Offset
LTC1443/LTC1444/
LTC1445
Micropower Quad Comparators with 1% Reference LTC1443 Has 1.182V Reference, LTC1444/LTC1445 Have 1.221V
Reference and Adjustable Hysteresis
LTC1474 Low Quiescent Current High Efficiency Step-Down Converter 10µA Standby Current, 92% Efficiency, Space Saving 8-Pin
MSOP Package
LT1495 1.5µA Max, Dual Precision Rail-to-Rail
Input and Output Op Amp
375µV Max VOS, 250pA IBIAS, 25pA IOS
LT1521 300mA Low Dropout Regulator with Micropower
Quiescent Current and Shutdown
0.5V Dropout Voltage, 12µA Quiescent Current, Adjustable
Output 3V, 3.3V and 5V Fixed
LT1634 Micropower Precision Shunt Voltage Reference 1.25V, 2.5V, 4.096V, 5V Outputs, 10µA Operating Current,
0.05% Initial Accuracy 25ppm/°C Max Drift, SO-8, MSOP and
TO-92 Packages
Figure 10. Nanopower Field Detector
RF Field Detector
Figure 10 shows the complete circuit for a field detector
which was tested at 445MHz. A transmission line is used to
match the detector diode (1N5712) to a quarter-wave whip
antenna. The 0.23λ wavelength transmission line section
transforms the 1pF (350Ω) diode junction capacitance to
a virtual short at the base of the antenna. At the same time
it converts the received antenna current to a voltage loop
at the diode, giving excellent sensitivity.
The rectified output is monitored by the LTC1540 compara-
tor. The internal reference is used to set up a threshold of
about 18mV at the inverting input. A rising edge at the
comparator output triggers a one shot that temporarily
enables answer back and any other pulsed functions.